Vol. mgd Page 4894

Recording Requested By And When Recorded Mail to: Philippe E. Craig A Professional Law Corporation 1016 Walnut Street San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

AIFIDAVIT - DEATH OF CO-TRUSTEE

) 55.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

The undersigned, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. Duncan N. Byrd and Evelyn N. Byrd, as trustors, entered into a Declaration of Trust dated February 25, 1988, pursuant to which was established the Byrd Revocable Family Trust.
- 2. Duncan N. Byrd and Evelyn N. Byrd were named as original co-trustees.
- 3. Pursuant to the terms of the Declaration of Trust, upon the death of the first co-trustee, the remaining co-trustee shall act as sole successor trustee.
- 4. Duncan N. Byrd became deceased on November 3, 1989, as evidenced by a certified copy of his certificate of death which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 5. Duncan Ned Byrd mentioned in the attached certified copy of certificate of death, is the same person as Duncan N. Byrd, who is named as one of the initial co-trustees pursuant to the terms of the Byrd Revocable Family Trust.
- 6. Evelyn N. Byrd is filling this Affidavit with each county in which the trust held record ownership of property, or was the beneficiary under a deed of trust, to establish her succession as sole successor trustee pursuant to the aforesaid Declaration of Trust and to enable her to administer said real estate and/or deeds of trust pursuant to the terms of such trust.
- 7. The trust estate includes interest in real property located in Klamath County, Oregon, which is more fully described in attached Exhibit "A."
- 8. Titleholders of the foregoing property until the death of Duncan N. Byrd were Duncan N. Byrd and Evelyn N. Byrd, Trustees of the Byrd Revocable Family Trust under revocable trust agreement dated February 25, 1988. As a result of the death of Duncan N. Byrd, the successor titleholder will be Evelyn N. Byrd as successor Trustee under the aforesaid Declaration of trust.

Dated: February _28, 1990

Evelyn N. BYRD

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 28th day of February, 1990.



Notary Public in and for said

County and State

EXHIBIT "A"

4895

<u>RE: BYRD REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST / Duncan N. Byrd, Deceased</u> Real Property Assets located in Klamath County, Oregon:

 Unimproved real property, Tax Lot Number R-3513-033DO-08100-000-00 (Lot 4, Block 20, Tract No. 1010, first addition to Ferguson Mountain Pines, County of Klamath, Oregon).

EXHIBIT "A"

	TA. WIME OF DECEDENT-FIRST		N NE	IB. HOOLIN			R INR ONLY C. LAST (FAMILY) BYRD			ACCATE OF ORACLE AND CONTRACT AND CONTRACT MAN			
	A RICE WHITE				(XNO FEI	E OF BIRTH		7. AGE IN YEARS	REAL R	DAYS	HOURS MEN	
DECEDENT PETSONAL DATA	8. STATE OF 9. C. BRTH C TX USA 12. HILITARY SERV 19 43 TO 19	OUNTRY A	13. 50	RNEST B	Y 14. M		MS	ARTII	E DUNC	AN		11B. SYAT BIRT TX AME)	
	19 TO 19. 16A. USUAL OCCUPA PRODUCTION	TON	168. U	-26-793 JBUAL KIND O SR INDUSTRY ROLEUM		RIED	EVELYN I Ekfloyer OIL CO.					GHEST GRADE COI OR COLLEGE 13-	
USUAL REBIDENCE	18A. RIBDENCE-S 155 FAIRVI 18D. COUNTY SAN LUIS (IEW DRIV		18E. N	UMBER OF YEARS	18F. State	OR FOREIGN CC	20.	NAME RELA	GRANDE	ALING ADO	18C. ZIP COO 93420	
FLACE OF CEATH	SIFRRA VIS	ATH SCA HOSP H HI ATTURT	N	I SIS. H		SAN 1	<u>UIS OBI</u>	5PO AF	5 FAIR	RVIEW D	RIVE CA	93420	
CAUSE OF DEATH	21. CEATH WAS CA	fen B 1-	el fr - l	Kail	LAS-	OR A. B. AND			ero	23. WAR 2		CONSIGT	
	DUE TO C	Pro	gre .	Kine Maro Death	- lyin	phin B TO CAURO C	-1101. 	D 9	Lars ATTON FENE	рна С [] Үерэ		USED IN DETERM	
	I CRITERY THAT DEAT		-11C-	ne			1 2	6/8	AY, YEUR	Mo	del	biopay	
PHYSI- CIAN'S CERTIFICA-	AND FLACE STATED F 27A. DECEMENT ATTES FORTH, DAY Y	NOM THY CAUS IS NO SINCE! DO	HES STATES	L ST EISEN ALIVE		TELECONG PHI	SCIANS NAS	\sim	G-2572			270. DATE Se 11-6-19 REET	
TION	6/29/8	2	413,	187	GARY	HARKTN	SMD	CAN	τιπς τ	RICON	CA (0,37,01	
TION	6/29/8	COCCUMPED AT	THE HOUR	DATE AND	28A. SIGNATUR	HARKIN	S M.D.		UIIS C	BISPO,		93401 38. Date Signed	
TION CORONER'S USE ONLY	I CERTIFY THAT DEAT	THE CAUSES ST TH	rave D. uturet, accorect ad the determin	1. 30A. PL	28A. SIGNATUR		R OR DEPUTY C	SOEL INLU		30C. DAT	1 28	B. DATE SIGNED	
COTIONER'S USE ONLY FUNERAL DIFECTOR AND	CERTEY THAY DEAT PLACE STATED FROM 20. MAINER OF DEAT UNCE, IN WORL, PERING 32. LOCATION (STREE 34A. DISPOSITION BU	THE CAUBES ST TH	ANE D. ALLACE CONTROL ALLACE R. ILACE R. ILACE R. ILACE R. ILACE	ON AND CITY		34C. D 11-	33. DESCRID ATE CF DISPOSE ATE CF DISPOSE ATE, CF DISPOSE -8-1989	SOEL INTU	RY AT WOR	30C. DAT	I 22 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	BB. DATE SIGNED RT 31. HOUR EAR LTED IN INJURY) 358. LICENS MUMBI 5789	
COTIONER'S USE ONLY FUNERAL DIFECTOR	1 CERTEY THAY DEAT PLACE STATED FROM 20. Mannan OF DEAT UNCH, IN WORL, PERING 32. LOCATION (STREE 34A. DISPOSITION BU 38A. HAME OF FUNER MARISHALL-SE	тт и Сливия эт н	ANTED. MILIAI, ROX PH NOL 16 ORENO O-1 LOCATO R. FLACE R()YO R()YO R()YO R MINSON A	ON AND CITY ON AND CITY OF PINAL OF GRANDE GRANDE GRANDE ACTING AS SUC	28A SOMATUR CA CEMETERY CA SO 383 LICEN FD-091	34C. D MC 11- 15E NO. 37.	33. DESCRID	SOEL INTU	RY AT WOR		THE OF INJUE THE OF INJUE THE OAY, Y HIGH RESLA	В DATE SIGNED TT 31. HOUR LTED IN INJURY 358. LICENT 1358. LICENT 1358. STR 25789 EGISTRATION D 0, 07, 198	
CORONER'S USE ONLY FUNERAL DIFECTOR AND LJCAL	CERTERY THAY DEAT PLACE STATED FROM 20. MAINGER OF DEAT UNCH, IN WORL, PERGY 32. LOCATION (STREE 34A. DISPOSITION BU 38A. HAMS OF FUNER, MARSHALL-ST A.	TO BE CAUBLES ST TH	ANTED.	OF FINAL OF GRANDE GRANDE GRANDE C.		34 OF CORONE 34-C. D 11- 11- 152 NO. 37. 35	33. DESCRE 33. DESCRE ATE OF DIAGON ATE OF DIAGO		RY AT WOR		I 22 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	В DATE SIGNED TT 31. HOUR LTED IN INJURY 358. LICENT 1358. LICENT 1358. STR 25789 EGISTRATION D 0, 07, 198	
COTIONER'S USE ONLY FUNERAL DIFECTOR AND LOCAL PECISTRAR STATE AEGISTRAR	CERTERY THAY DEAT PLACE STATED FROM 20. MAINGER OF DEAT UNCH, IN WORL, PERGY 32. LOCATION (STREE 34A. DISPOSITION BU 38A. HAMS OF FUNER, MARSHALL-ST A.	тт и Сливия эт н	ANTED.	ON AND CITY ON AND CITY OF FINAL OF GRANDE GRANDE GRANDE C. C.		34C. D Mo 111- 452 NO. 37. 35	33. DESCRE 33. DESCRE ATE OF DIADOR TH DAY OF A TH ALTERAT HER ALTERAT STORADA, ICO	SOEL INJU	AT AT WORD		THE OF INJUE THE OF INJUE THE OAY, Y HIGH RESLA	В DATE SIGNED TT 31. HOUR LTED IN INJURY 358. LICENT 1358. LICENT 1358. STR 25789 EGISTRATION D 0, 07, 198	
CONONER'S USE ONLY FUNERAL DIFECTOR AND LOCAL FECISTRAR STATE RECISTRAR	CERTERY THAY DEAT PLACE STATED FROM 20. MAINGER OF DEAT UNCH, IN WORL, PERGY 32. LOCATION (STREE 34A. DISPOSITION BU 38A. HAMS OF FUNER, MARSHALL-ST A.	TT & CAUSES ST IN	ATT D. start D. of LOCAT R. LACE R. LACE R.	ON AND CITY	ASUMESI, MARTIN ACCE OF MAXIMU CEMETERY CA FD-090 D. ASUMESI, WHITE This is to car of the recent Comby of Sen Luis (T	34C. D Mo 111- 452 NO. 37. 35	33. DESCRE 33. DESCRE ATE OF DIADOR TH DAY OF A TH ALTERAT HER ALTERAT STORADA, ICO	SOEL INJU	AT AT WORD		THE OF INJUE THE OF INJUE THE OAY, Y HIGH RESLA	В DATE SIGNED TT 31. HOUR LTED IN INJURY 358. LICENT 1358. LICENT 1358. STR 25789 EGISTRATION D 0, 07, 198	
CONONER'S USE ONLY FUNERAL DIFECTOR AND LOCAL FECISTRAR STATE RECISTRAR 3-71 (REV 1-6 STATE	CERTERY THAY DEAT PLACE STATED FROM 20. MAINGER OF DEAT UNCH, IN WORK, DEMON 32. LOCATION (STREE 34A. DISPOSITION BU 36A. HAMS OF FUNER. MARISHALL-ST A.	TO BE CAUSES ST TH - Specify one a respiton or could T AND MUMPER 1 341 1 AR AL DIRECTOR TO YOO SUNS D. COUNTY COUNTY rest of	ATT D. start D. of LOCAT R. LACE R. LACE R.	AMATH:	ACE OF DELORY	SUTE OF OF OF	33. DESCRE 33. DESCRE ATE (* Dispose THE (* Dispose 1989) SIGNARY YEAN HER ALTERAT WEAR ALTERAT AS OFFICE AND SIGNARY AND FOR SIGNARY AND FOR SIGNAR	SOEL INCU SOEL INCU TION 25A. TION 25A.	TY AT WORE NO TY OCCURRE SIGN ALL ECISTINAP CALL 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210		The of industry of the office	В DATE SIGNED TT 31. HOUR LTED IN INJURY 358. LICENT 1358. LICENT 1358. STR 25789 EGISTRATION D 0, 07, 198	

-